

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.29

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34786/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in WA No. 50214/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KISHAN INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151057/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151058/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item No.51

DIARY NO.33869/2019

FOR ADMISSION AND IR AND IA NO.152462/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.152463/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No.18529/2019.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s) of the High Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER